

Affected Product	Pearleye
PCN Title	Discontinuation of Pearleye LWIR cameras
PCN Issue date	15.06.2016
Contact	https://www.alliedvision.com/en/meta-header/contact-us/contact-sales.html
Type of change	

Regulatory / Compliance Mechanical Specification **Electrical Specification Optical Specification** 

Firmware Specification Accessories Specification DISC (Discontinued)

# Affected item(s) / item number(s)

The following Pearleye cameras and all its customized derivations are affected:

Camera Model	Article Nr.	
Pearleye P-007 LWIR High Temp	4043451	
Pearleye P-007 LWIR	4043452	
Pearleye P-007 LWIR f1,0 35mm	4043482	
Pearleye P-030 LWIR	4059150	
Pearleye P-030 LWIR 12mm f0.85	4059130	
Pearleye P-030 LWIR LFR	4059153	
Pearleye P-030 LWIR 22mm f1.2	4059170	
Pearleye P-030 LWIR 35mm	4059190	
Pearleye P-030 LWIR 75mm	4059200	

## **Reason for change**

We need to forecast the future demand for our Pearleye camera types as various components are going out of production.

## **Change description**

The above mentioned item numbers change over to the status "End of Life" (EOL). Please see the schedule below.

## End of life schedule

Affected product:

- See above table

Last time shipment: 15.06.2017

	Start	End	Remarks
Last time buy period	15.06.2016	15.12.2016	Preliminary EOL demand notification
			desired before June 29, 2016!
Last time shipment period	16.12.2016	15.06.2017	
Last warranty period	16.06.2017	15.06.2019	
Last time repair	16.06.2019	15.06.2021	

#### **Customer action request**

Please get in contact with an Allied Vision Sales Representative until 29. June 2016 to discuss your future demand. This is necessary to secure the safe supply of sensors for the stipulated time periods.

Orders for cameras in EOL status are confirmed and processed, depending on component availability. Apart from this, apply our terms and conditions.



#### **Possible successor**

We are currently in the evaluation phase for a new generation of Pearleye cameras. Please get in contact with us if you want to receive further updates on new Pearleye developments.

For more specific details and further alternative products, please contact your Allied Vision Support or Sales representative

Support: support@alliedvision.com General inquiries: info@alliedvision.com